

Boone County Purchasing

David Eagle
Buyer



613 E. Ash St., Room 113
Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4394
Fax: (573) 886-4390

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bid File – Award Recommendation
FROM: David Eagle, Buyer
DATE: April 21, 2023
RE: Bid Award Recommendation: *15-13APR23 - Mill & Overlay - Term & Supply*

Request for Bid *15-13APR23 - Mill & Overlay - Term & Supply* closed on April 13, 2023. Two bids were received from Christensen Construction Co. and Capital Paving & Construction LLC.

Dan Haid of Resource Management recommends award to Christensen Construction Co. for offering the lowest and best bid.

This is a Term and Supply contract. Invoices will be paid from department 2041 – R&B RM Rd Infrastructure Rehab/Preservation and 2047 - R&B Facilities Maintenance & Custodial, account 71100 – Outsourced Services. \$750,000.00 is budgeted in 2041 - 71100 and \$120,918.09 is budgeted in 2047 - 71100 for 2023.

ATT: Bid Tab

cc: Bid File
Dan Haid, Kelle Westcott, Resource Management

15-13APR23 -2023 Mill & Overlay Term & Supply

4.9	Pricing			CAPITAL PAVING		CHRISTENSEN CONSTRUCTION	
	Major Use Items						
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4.9.1.	Asphalt, BP-2, RAP	Ton	8,765	\$89.00	\$780,085.00	\$84.67	\$742,132.55
4.9.2.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, Contractor Haul-off	SY	28,947	\$2.60	\$75,262.20	\$1.58	\$45,736.26
4.9.3.	Surface Milling, Concrete, Contractor Haul-off	SY	4,867	\$3.15	\$15,331.05	\$3.12	\$15,185.04
4.9.4.	Surface Milling, Butt-Joint	SY	336	\$7.00	\$2,352.00	\$15.00	\$5,040.00
4.9.5.	Rock Driveway Transitions	Ton	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
4.9.6.	Temporary Centerline Markers	EA	550	\$1.85	\$1,017.50	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
4.9.7.	Mobilization: Surface Milling	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
4.9.8.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack	SY	126,476	\$0.29	\$36,678.04	\$0.38	\$48,060.88
4.9.9.	Dig-Out Repair, Typical	SY	1,076	\$83.00	\$89,308.00	\$93.33	\$100,423.08
	Total Major Use Items (4.9.1. through 4.9.9.)				\$1,013,033.79		\$965,677.81
Minor Use Items							
Item No.	Description	Unit		Unit Price		Unit Price	
4.9.10.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, County Haul-off	SY		\$2.60		\$4.00	
4.9.11.	Surface Milling, Concrete, County Haul-off	SY		\$3.15		\$4.00	
4.9.13.	Dig-Out Repair, Asphalt, Hasty	HR		\$140.00		\$150.00	
4.9.14.	Dig-Out Repair, Concrete, Hasty	HR		\$150.00		\$200.00	
4.9.15.	Restoration	SY		\$5.00		\$4.00	
4.9.16.	Mobilization: Small Quantity	EA		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
4.9.17.	Tack Coat	SY		\$0.29		\$0.38	
4.9.18.	Tack Coat, Vertical Faces	LF		\$0.50		\$0.50	
4.9.18.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Vertical Faces	LF		\$0.50		\$0.50	
Item Unit Price Increase							
Item No.	Description	Increase to Bid Item for Use		Unit Price Increase		Unit Price Increase	
4.9.19.	BP-2, Virgin Unit Price Increase	4.9.1. - Asphalt, BP-2, RAP		\$18.00		\$6.00	
Cooperative: (Yes or No)				NO		NO	
NO BID		SHEPHERD'S COMPANY					